

Frontier School Corporation Trustees June Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Monday, June 20, 2022

Location: Frontier Elementary School Library, 811 Railroad Street, Brookston, IN 47923 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
 - 2.1-Additions or deletions to agenda
 - 2.2-Approval of agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - 3.1-May 16, 2022 Regular Board Meeting
- 4. Treasurer's Report
 - 4.1-May 31, 2022 Fund Report
 - 4.2-May 31, 2022 Appropriations Report
 - 4.3-May 31, 2022 Revenue Report
 - 4.4-May 31, 2022 Bank Reconciliation Report
 - 4.5-May 31, 2022 Bond Report
 - 4.6-May 31, 2022 Transfer Report
- 5. Approval of Claims
 - 5.1-June 20, 2022 Claims
- 6. Reports from Principals, Directors
 - 6.1-Technology-Mr. David Hoover
 - 6.2-Frontier Elementary-Mrs.Jillian Layton
 - 6.3-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School-Mr. Jeff Hettinger
 - 6.4-Athletics-Mr. Raymond Jones
 - 6.5-Transportation-Mrs. April Hall
 - 6.6-Maintenance-Mr. Chris Peteron
 - 6.7-Superintendent-Mr. Dan Sichting
- 7. Budget/Financial
 - 7.1-June FY 2022 Tuition Support Distribution
 - 7.2-June 2022 Property Tax, Excise Tax, Financial Institutions Tax, and Commercial Vehicle Tax Settlement
 - 7.3-Activity Bus Purchase
 - 7.4-Church, Church, Hittle & Associates Engagement Letter for Medicaid Reimbursement Issues
 - 7.5-2022 Frontier School Corporation Property, Casualty, Workmen's Compensation, Automobile, Liability, Cyber Security Insurance Renewal
 - 7.6-Zoom Telecommunications Service Renewal with the Central Indiana Educational Service Center

8. Personnel

- 8.1-Resignation
 - 8.1.1-Mrs. Cindy Beckhoff-Retirement Resignation Frontier School Corporation Bus Driver
 - 8.1.2-Mrs. Lynnora Blissitt-Retirment Resignation Frontier School Corporation Bus Driver
 - 8.1.3-Mrs. Monica Culver-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Extracurricular Treasurer and Athletic Secretary
 - 8.1.4-Miss Lauren Hinshaw-Frontier Elementary Special Education Teacher
- 8.2-Approve Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Cafeteria Employee Suspension without Pay
- 8.3-Approve Fronter Jr.-Sr. High School Cafeteria Employee Termination
- 8.4-Hires
 - 8.4.1-Mr. J.D. Hoover-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School English/Social Studies Teacher -Boys Varsity Basketball Coach
 - 8.4.2-Mrs. Sara McMullen-Frontier Elementary School 5th Grade Teacher
- 8.4.3-Mrs. Kathy Welch-Martin-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Math Teacher
- 8.5-Frontier Elementary School Mentor Teacher
- 8.6-2022-2023 Extra-Curricular Appointments
 - 8.6.1-Mrs. Sherry Banes-Frontier Elementary School After School Activity A Co-Sponsor (Recycle Club)
 - 8.6.2-Mrs. Michelle Culver-Frontier Elementary School After School Activity A Co-Sponsor (Recycle Club)
 - 8.6.3-Mrs. Audra May-Student Council Elementary
 - 8.6.4-Mr. Maurice Plains-Elementary School Choir
 - 8.6.5-Mr. Donald Short-Elementary Band
 - 8.6.6-Miss Danielle Sichting-Yearbook Elementary
- 8.7-2022-2023 Frontier Elementary Study Table Host
- 8.8-Speech Language Pathologist Contract IEP Therapy
- 8.9-Food Service Employee Summer Training
 - 8.9.1-eTrition Menu Input Training
 - 8.9.2-CPR Training
 - 8.9.3-Culinary Skills for A+ School Meals Webinar
- 9. Other Business
 - 9.1-May Donations
 - 9.2-United States Department of Agriculture Food Service Supply Chain Assistance Funds
 - 9.3-2022-2023 Frontier Elementary Book Rental, Consumable Fees, and Student Fees
 - 9.4-2022-2023 Frontier Elementary Teacher Handbook Changes
 - 9.5-2021-2022 Negative Lunch Balance Accounts
- 10. Other Items for Discussion
- 11. Comments from the Public (Comments should be no longer than three (3) minutes, and please refrain from already made by earlier speakers)
- 12. Adjournment

Next Regular Scheduled Board Meeting-Monday, July 25, 2022 (Fourth Monday due to White County 4-H Fair) at the Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Library, One Falcon Drive, Chalmers, IN 47929

This meeting is fully accessible. Any person wanting additional accommodations should contact the Frontier School Corporation Superintendent's Office at (219) 984-5009.